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answars thus moderated upon were then frozen. Evaluation has been done on the basis of these frozen model answers. Full credit was given to the candidates who ticked the required numberof carrect answers. Full credit was also given to those candidates who ticked anyone of possible correct answers as contained in the model answers.
Hence there is no question of any confusion arisen in the minds of the candidates while writing the answers. There was absolutely no difficulty in evaluating the answer scripts.
The question of conducting any enquiry, therefore, did not arise.

New Kendrlya Vidyalayas

890. SHRI E. AHAMED:
. DR. LAXMINARAYAN PAN-

DEY:
SHRI ARVIND NET AM:
SHRI RAM NARESH SINGH:

Willthe Ministerof HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to open more Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country during 1992-93; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the places proposed therefor, State-wise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DE-
VELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF EDUCA-
TION AND DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA): (a) No such decision has been taken.

. (b) Does not arise.

Alleged malfunctioning of Ignou

891. SHRI HANNAN MOLLAH: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) w~ther the Government have received any compiling against the maHunc-
tioning of Indira Gandhi National Open University;

(b) if so, the detail~ thereof; and

(c) the steps taken in that regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DE-
VELOPMENT (DEPARTMENTOFEDUCA-
TION AND DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA): (a) Yes, Sir. A letter dated
4-5-92 from Sri Hannan Mollah M.P. has been received.

(b) and (c). The complaints, inter alia, relate to the non-receipt of study materials by students in time, the non-availability of audiolvideo cassettes at study centres, irregularities in counselling, vacancies in positions of Directors of Schools, lack of policy for posting of staff in regional centers, financial irregularnies etc. Detailed comments received from the University are being looked into.

[ Translation]

Multiple Sets of Question Papers

892. PROF. ASHOK ANANDRAO
DESHMUKH:

SHRIRAMASHRAYPRASAD
SINGH:

Will the Ministero! HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received complaints regarding use of multiple sets of question papers in Xth class examination held this year;

(b) n so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propose to review the above system;

(d) n so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR EDU-
CATION AND CULTURE IN THE MINIS-
TRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELop·

